

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**  
**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5822 of 2020**

=====

STATE OF GUJARAT

Versus

BHIMABHAI BHAIRAMBHAI MALIWAD

=====

Appearance:

GOVERNMENT PLEADER(1) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

NOTICE NOT RECD BACK(3) for the Petitioner(s) No. 2

NOTICE SERVED(4) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

NOTICE UNSERVED(8) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

**CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIRZAR S. DESAI**

**Date : 05/02/2021**

**ORAL ORDER**

Endorsement in the board shows that notice is unserved to the respondent no.1. Hence, the matter is adjourned to 18<sup>th</sup> March, 2021.

**(NIRZAR S. DESAI,J)**

MOHMMEDSHAHID