

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5822 of 2020

=====

STATE OF GUJARAT
Versus
BHIMABHAI BHAIRAMBHAI MALIWAD

=====

Appearance:

MR BHARGAV PANDYA AGP (1) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1
NOTICE NOT RECD BACK(3) for the Petitioner(s) No. 2
NOTICE SERVED(4) for the Respondent(s) No. 2
NOTICE UNSERVED(8) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.G.URAIZEE**

Date : 18/03/2021

ORAL ORDER

Heard Mr. Bhargav Pandya, learned AGP for the petitioner.

Let there be fresh **Notice** to respondent No.1 returnable on
22.4.2021.

Z.G. SHAIKH

(A.G.URAIZEE, J)