

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5822 of 2020

=====

STATE OF GUJARAT
Versus

BHIMABHAI BHAI RAMBHAI MALIWAD

=====

Appearance:

GOVERNMENT PLEADER(1) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2

MR PARESH J BRAHMBHATT(9788) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

NOTICE SERVED(4) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. SUPEHIA**

Date : 06/12/2021
ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate Mr.Paresh Bhrahmbhatt requests for some time.

At his request, the matter is kept on 13.01.2022.

(A. S. SUPEHIA, J)

ABHISHEK/27