

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5822 of 2020

=====

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

Versus

BHIMABHAI BHAIRAMBHAI MALIWAD & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MS FORAM TRIVEDI AGP for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2

MR PARESH J BRAHMBHATT(9788) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

RULE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

**CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT M.
PRACHCHHAK**

Date : 12/11/2025

ORAL ORDER

RULE.

Interim relief granted earlier is hereby confirmed till the final disposal of the petition.

ANUSRI

(HEMANT M. PRACHCHHAK,J)